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DATE: July 15, 2009
TO: Ann Cole, Commission Clerk - PSC, Office of Commission Clerk
FROM: Richard P. Redemann, Professional Engineer I1II, Division of Economic Regulation M
RE: Docket No. 080714-WS — Application for staff-assisted rate case in Lake County

by Hidden Valley SPE LLC d/b/a Orange Lake Utilities.

A customer meeting was held on June 29, 2009, in Clermont. Attached please find an
email response from Mr. Gary Morse, utility consultant, to the customer concerns indicating the
customer issues were resolved quickly. Please place this memo in the docket file.

C:\msword\0807 14 cust mest utility.doc

cc: Division of Economic Regulation (Fletcher, Deason)
Office of General Counsel (Hartman)

warR-CATE

DCCL.“E N1 HUMULY
07174 L 16

FPSC'CUHM%SS%UH CLERK,




Richard Redemann

From: Gary Morse [gmorse4@tampabay.rr.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 01, 2009 9:01 AM
To: Richard Redemann
Cc: Robert Munro
Subject: Fw: FPSC customer meeting
Attachments: BOIL WATER.TIF; LIFT STATION PUMP.TIF; LATERAL LINE.TIF
BOIL LIFT  LATERAL
MER.TIF (39PUMP.TIF (E-TIF (173 _ |
Richard

Take a look at this info that we have compiled relating to the customer meeting for Orange Lake and
the customer who spoke to BOIL water notice and sewer backups. These were resolved very quickly
by vendors.

Gary

-—- Original Message -----

From: "Robert Munro” <rmunro@hometownamerica.net>
To: "Gary Morse" <gmorse4@tampabay.rr.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 30, 2009 1:556 PM

Subject: FW: FPSC customer meeting

Gary

| am pleasantly surprised that we received an answer so quickly. | think
this should take care of what the FPSC is looking for and | trust that

you will forward this information on to them. Because You are THE MAN!!
Let me know if you need anything else on my end

Have a GREAT day
Robert

--—-Original Message-----

From: Renee Walters

Sent: Tuesday, June 30, 2009 12:13 PM

To: Robert Munro

Cc: Danny Ellis; 'Gary Morse'; Eric Zimmerman
Subject: RE: FPSC customer meeting

Robert,

Attached are the records for the sewer line blockage and last boil water
notice of which was in December 2008.

We had the lift station pump replace due to failure by Wayne's

Diversified In February.

We then had Altair cut the lateral line that was protruding into the

main sanitary line causing backups. apows W] NUMBER-DATE

o e W
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These two projects were resolved quickly upon approval. We have not had
any further issues with the lift station.

Renee’

Renee' Walters
Community Manager
Orange Lake (SE2)
407-877-3001 / Office
312-205-1296 / Fax

From: Robert Munro

Sent: Tue 6/30/2009 9:30 AM

To: Renee Walters

Cc: Danny Ellis; 'Gary Morse'; Eric Zimmerman
Subject: FPSC customer meeting

Renee

It was good to see you yesterday, | wanted to remind of the two issues
we need information about to send to the FPSC.

1. The issue of the blockage in the sanitary sewer line, | looked
back in my records and the blockage was on or around January 27,2009.

2. The other issue that was brought up at the customer meeting was
about the boil water notice. | looked back in my records and | do not
have any information about the water being shut off or the notice.

We need to provide the FPSC with information about both the sewer line
blockage and the boil water notice. They will want to know when the

events took place? What we did to resolve these issues? How long was the
sewer line backed up? How long were we under the boil water notice and
how many residential sites were effected?

We need to have this information as soon as possible
Thanks in advance
Have a GREAT day

Robert
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December 11, 2008

ADVISORY PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 15, 2008 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
FOR APPROXIMATELY 3 HOURS

TO: RESIDENTS OF ORANGE LAKE MHC, LIVING IN THE AREA
BOUNDED BY STATE ROAD 50, CLERMONT, FLORIDA

THE WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM WILL BE TEMPORARILY SHUT
DOWN FOR REPAIRS TO WELL PUMPS.

THEREFORE, AS A PRECAUTION, WE ADVISE THAT ALL WATER
USED FOR DRINKING, COOKING, MAKING ICE, BRUSHING
TEETH, OR WASHING DISHES BE BOILED. A ROLLING BOIL OF
ONE MINUTE IS SUFFICIENT. AS AN AL'{ERNATIVE BOTTLED
WATER MAYBE USED.

THIS “PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE” WILL REMAIN IN
EFFECT UNTIL THE PROBLEM HAS BEEN CORRECTED AND A
BACTERIONOGICAL SURVEY SIIOWS THAT THE WATER 1S SAFE
TO DRINK.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS YOU MAY CONTACT RENEE
WALTERS, ORANGE LAKE MHC, AT 407-877-3001.

RENEE WALTERS, COMMUNITY MANAGER
ORANGE LAKE MHC :




JUN.30.2009 13:04 #0204 P.002 /002

December 18, 2008

RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

TO: RESIDENTS OF ORANGE LAKE LIVING IN THE AREA
BOUNDED BY STATE ROAD 50, CLERMONT, FL

THE DECEMBER 11, 2008 “ADVISORY PRECAUTIONARY BOIL
WATER NOTICE” IS HEREBY RESCINDED FOLLOWING THE WELL
REPAIRS AND THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF TLIE
BACTFRIOLOGICAL SURVEY SHOWING THAT THE WATER IS
SAFE TO DRINK.

[F YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL RENEE WAI.TERS,
ORANGE LAKE MHC, AT 407-877-3001.

(R L ie

RENEE WALTFERS, COMMUNITY MANAGER
ORANGE LAKE MHC
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cLafy S
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Yagtion

Project TD: 1135

General Project Iuformation

T'roject Kame: Emergency Pump replacemsnd, Life Stutinn
Project #: 12820951

Community: Orange Luke Utility Company
Amwoval Dak: 211/2009

Rudpet Stan Munth: Janosry(200%) Etimated Conplotion Dater 11172009

CapX Code: ST - Scwee/Beplic System Cnaty Account Cucler 1124 - Tand Ymprovemenns
Type. Unbudgeesd : Operatioas Unit number: 1282

Stains: Appruved Extivnuted Project Cogt: $2,050.00

Reason

LIt station pumnp failed eauging the Lilt wtution t hack np 8od s+t off slarm. Called the operalor und was ol the proy was Lud und neaied tn he veplaced.

Cupex Appraval Farm,
Capex Apyroval Norm # Title Stutus Awsounl Action
nas-1 ermency Puip repl , Lift Station, Apresved 32,050.00
) Budgat Dotyily
]
Original Bodzet Reallocalicms Over Bodget Hnnulll'hamt Nat Conuenitments Lefi to Spend JDT Amal, Coat Estimabed Cogtto Complete
$u.00 £2,040.00 £0 00 $2050.00 $2.030.04 50.00 $2,450.00 £0.00
Vicw Filew ;
Filemame ! Comnaonl Aclica
(f Lift Station Pugu 12 | New pamp e it tation
i ‘Ruﬂloun‘u;m —|
Note: * denotes 2 Rioquired field. }
Select & Project: lPro;eqt__h!ame . Leﬂ to Spenq - Categary Code . Fruasfer Amoame ~ §0.00;-
« X
Adtioas I

"Save and Hold

w

Log {
- ey
2 209 {irio Yimmerman Project haa been 4 pprovied
213009 Ao Z1 N Ilamnﬁ'rR.eaﬂm:mio?-Wehﬂel_Mwuuinlmaumshudumwhmwunlmmhimshm the existing shed it can b uacd
) Zlmumey for the chemigal wilk: Litde
U
" . o g Rrallocalion spswund 32,0500 kus been Approvel frima Orange 1ake Utitity Conpeoly -C oot niod Recurds Shed o
2172000 . Biiv L Oranpe Lake Liility C y-Emergeavy Pump repl ¢, 1ift Searlon
1/30/2000 .| touaremy it Project hu been Sent to Division Presillems
1/dp/200y | iy Tinis W haveu n;w. maintenance shod diarwhen we relocato e e from U exivdiug sbed it cun he used for the chrinical
with litde modificating.
1/25/2009 Rewee Wilteis Erajert has Gesn Sent ts Reglonal Manayer
1292009 Renes Wal Tlu ith Il'al;lfln punp fuiled vuusing it tw overtlow. | calied the nperatar wha called Wayne ta tell him about the punp,
Wiyue reyplaced it

t
i

!
b
1

https://backoffice..homctownamcrica.conﬂCapX[:‘nSystem/CapX_Project_Dctail.aspx'!ll)=1 135

3/9/2009
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- 3
Gonern!
Descrmtion. Emergestcy Pemp yeplucement, Lift Staion Amonnt: 52,060,00
Commugity: Crange Lake Udlity ¢ ampany Approvel Dwe: 2372008
Stalux: Approved
Brquired Dovaeents for Selocted Vendor
Josurnnes: Cortibinate | N/A Insurunce Cauﬁ;.m IN/A
Tnsurauce (Certificuls 3 N/A BidiQuots NiA
Contract; NIA Profissional Licciises ond aiate amd local permits; N/A
View Filea
Filoname Comtnent Action
g Lift Stapiun Pump 11K limergeney amp replavernent, Lifl Sistiom
V' 5ituis Vendoe tnfoemation Vondon Foformation
Yendor 1% 26N H Vendor 1D:
Campany Names Wayne's Divervified Service Compuny Name;
Contuct Persoa: Wayis : Contact Peyson
Bid Amonats $2,050.00 i Bid Amouat: 50.00
Thonc: ADT-4G7-8300 * Phnng:
Address: 1O, Rox 5177 Addvees:
Clly: Dulkma ¢ Sestny Flogide Zip: 32728 Cliy: Seate: Zip:
Naoiea; ) Nuten:
Venlox Infiwmation : Viend Fafarmation
Vendar ID: ) Vendor ID;
Campany Nume: ; Cumpany Namne:
Contact Pevion: Contact Fersang
Bid Amdunt- $0.00 Bid Amannt; $0.00
Flwae: . Fhones
Adldresa: Addross
City: Siute: Lip: g Citys Smee: | Zip:
Notes: . Nates: '
4
|
: .
Log i
ARA000 Eniy Zimmerman Cupea Aw.'llvul Form has bees Appraved
22209 * | ey FTHg Cupex Approval Furm s bea Sent fo Divisiun Urosiden)
212009 anny Flis Phease m ke aure w togt Mforanation on prosd sid dute of install. Al abtain warrvmty informalion for your filcs.
220009 | Rence Walers Capex Appravat Furm hes beon Sent to Reginaul Manuges
009 Kenee Wilters This wak 4 penerpency pump repiaetdieut. Pleme phy Uy the sttched ivoice.
t
i
i
!
1
https://backofficc.hometownamerica.com/CapXPoSystem/CapX_PO Detail.aspx?TN=183 3/9/2009
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€K Yendor Payment Detail L‘ 44 S+ a4y ovy 'P 3 /5 Veador Faymeat #; 45
N
:t—n_ml Project lnformedion :
Projeet Nume. Emtrponcy Pamp reptacement, Lift Stalion ‘ oy Orange Lake Utility Cospany
Projeoi #; 12420961 ' Apyroval Date: /120
Budmel Sert Mooth: Jamuery(2009) ligtimated Conyletion Dute: 1/1/2009
LopX Code: §1 - Sowar/Septic Syvtem Costs Agtourt Codu: 1120 - Land fmprovecsenty
Typt: Lnbudgered ) 5 Opersfinns Umt rpuber 1282
Stuun: Approved Essimated Project Cust: SLUS0.00

];IHI Veaudor Payment Infarmatica

T

Voudor Naae: Wayoe's Diversifiod Service ) Vinudor 0); 2460

Tnvvice # 121608249 . Trvoive Amount: $2,050.00
Approval Tiaie: Ilm Tuvence Daie: 1/17/2009
Slutax Paid '

Deseriplion

Ingtall new pump n Yt seation

y e .
Check Mailing Instructions
ok nesizsion: SEND CHECK DIRECTLY TO VENDOR

Required Dotuments
Invinee }: View File Irvedos 2: NfA tvoicc 3: NfA
Lirn Wasver: N/A . Original Contract: N/A
View Fitca i

. N tiles!

!
Tog \
B = ) - -

" F52.050.00 Dok o 1/ 1772009 his boen Macked ax
21107009 | Lin Varghese ;.Jdmm Vondor Wayne's Diveesified Strvices ith un rmotus of §7,050.00 wd Tovoice Diko v
2200 Antix Ferdon Rawview Cotrpleicd
20372009 Lixa Vargluna Vendor Payment bas been st for processing
22000 Ramiy LNy Yayment of 32.050.00 for Veudur Wayne's Divevalfied Secvitecnn Capex A ppecval #orm Nu, 11351 lus heen Appraved
Puymeny ul'éz,n!_ﬁ.ou for Vemlor Wiyoe's Edverailied Services on Cages Apyrevul Forst S, H35-1 has heen Sent rp

2/4/2009 Rimes Waltcrs Woslpait Mu‘n e
2208 . [ uemee Waliors Invoive standed For payment

!
https://backoffice.homelownamerica,com/CapXPoSystem/CapX_Vendor Payment_Detail.aspx?1D-45 3/9/2009
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'dew Paymrel Semmary ; ’ ’ J
= + = =
! l__l‘C"\' S 'l‘ C\'{' QBN p L,'j 5 Capex Approval Foré: 1135-1

General

Project Name: Emerpeacy Fomp ceplucemcal, Lift Station . Uspex Approval Form Status: Approved

Projoct #: 12820051 ' Capex Approval Form Amount: $2,050.00

Yendor Faymenis

Vendor Paymen # Vewdoe Name Veindor 11D Stams Tavoloa # Tnvuice Amoum View

| 4y Wayne's Diversitiod Services CouMEn . Pald 121600240 205000 Upen
Total Juvoice Amount: 52, 050.00

https:!/bnckofﬁce.homcluwnameﬁca.com/CapXPoSystc:m/(_ia_px. _V_r.:ndor_'. Payment Summary.aspx?ID=183 3/9/2009
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Wayne's Diversified Services I NVQ!CE

P. Q. Box 5177

Dehona, FL 32728 L '44 S4a6dion p;S—/S

Phone 407-402-8300

INVQICE #121608-240
DATE: DECEMBER 17, 2008

Orangelake MHP
Clermont, Fl.
| DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Installed new pump in lift station L one $2050.00
BU# B Supglier # 23440 |
Capkx PO #
involce# 123 g@u‘s 24D

Gl Acct. # Deseriptiwn At

()0 T O

Additional Apuma

ﬁ\f% w&@@

. —
TOTAL . $2050.00J

Make all checks payabie to Wayne's Diversified Services
Payment is due within 30 days,

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Wayne, 407-402-8300, waynesdiversified@@hotrail.com

Thank you for your business!
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CapX Project - Sevvice [Lyne 1 r(a mimmsm]
—
0 ] W T d " I —1
I.‘ru_.jeut Nauu: Cutinleraul ling protroding inte the main snieay Commuwity: Owange §ake Utility Cosspany
Project #: © Approval Daks: 22682009 '
Mindnet $tart Mouth: March(2009) Ewsirnated Corrpletion Dra: J1S/2009
CapX Codo: SDN - Sewer Mas, Network Conts Arcoain Coder 1120 ~ and Linpravements
Type: Ubudpeicd i Opcrations Uil number; 1282
Status: Approved Bstitnaied Frojuct (ot 53,6000
Roason \ _)
Netid lo art the olernsl Hue that s protruding into the main suniriry Hue that cansed mujoe problems with b&imps. _' _]
{(‘upﬂ: Approval Foro r
Capex Anprovat Farm # T ‘Status Amogng Action
17221 S vice Latoral Cutring and ¢ hemical Cranting Senl w Rapional Minnper £3,600,00
; Budget Deveils —‘
Origingl Buodyst Raalincptions Ovor Budget Reyised Budgrt Not Conmmitmenty Leftto Spoad J JOE Actual Coud Estimated Cost W Crenpleis
.00 $3,600.00 st.0 B0 3000 .$3,600.00| £0.00 $3,600.00
View Files .
Filamgerg i Cowrmcal Action
ﬁ..&m&ﬂﬂf Cut teral Ling protruding ino the main sembimry lios
. : —
[ Renliocatioen
Note: * denotcs a Reqnired Gold o
—_ —. R S—- e ——— s — —_—
st e (Project Namme - aftfo Sperd - Catogory Coe ™ _ st san | _ 3000,
Cammien x: _ — . — '
g "
i A
Actions !
e — ———
Save and Hoid b |
— — _l, ?
pe
226/2009 Tirie Zitumman Prafert s fuen Approved
274602000 Fuie Zimmerman Rengon for Resllorgtion - Allocuted por Kobert's ingtnetions.
inan Reallucatinreanuunt 33 600,00 Lux beest Appiioved from Msige Lahe il Company Desinagy with the projoect aomber
612009 Erie Sfrmernvia of 110SI05 o Orange Lake Tiility Company-Cut imtorol e protrading e the main snaiar
LIRS Danny Ellis Project btt bewn Sent in Divisiun Prexideny
22307009 Renoe Wallers | Projons bas besn Seng 0 Regionsl Mamager
Per Bobert Mimrg e wre i 0s¢ the nuney fior e drainuge in die operutiong {108 cop ex tmdgcd This projact i w cue the
21232008 Ruaoe Wnlters {nternal ling 381 iy protroding inte the main sagitary time. T peevivusty seni s (arough nn the 1108 npreaHoas cap ox hat
wux kent back fiwm iric e be cuded tn the atilides.

a4

hitps://backoffice.homctownamerica.com/CapXPoSystem/CapX Pruject_Detuil.aspx?iD=1222

3/9/2009
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710 & Milwee: Stroat
Longwoad, Florga 32750
Tel: 407-339-7134

Fax; 407-330-5618

&-mall addreas;

atalrgroup@embargmall,com

Website

www.sital renvirenmental.com

- Seryite Line P2/

Altair

Environmental Group
 Flow reduction soiutions since 1980

Trenchless Plpeline Sarvices:

Lateral Lining

In-Site Point Repay
Manhola | ining & Repalr
Chemical Grouting

TV Inapection

Pipeling Cleaning
Smoke Testing

Thig Agreemnent is made on Ihis 3rd Day of Fehriary, 2009, by and between

Altair Environmental Group, LLC, a Fiorida Limited Liabiiity Company,
whose addréss is 710 S Milwaea Strest, Longwood, Fiorida 32750
{herainafter referred 1o as “ALTAIR™
and

Orange Lake #1108
Hometown America Communities

whose address is

15540 SR 50 Lot 32
Clermont, Fl. 34711-8711

{hereinafter referrad to as “the Client” )

\J'\.;IITN E3SETH, that the Cilient amd ALTAIR, for the consideration named hareafter agree as
follows:

1. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES: ALTAIR agrees to fumish qual:f'nr! personne!, rquipment,
and materials to perform in a workman-ike manner, the following services:

Service Lateral Gutting and Chemieal Grouting

2. SITE, OF WORK: The sefviue or services describsd in this AGREEMENT will be perfonned at
the following site location:

Lift Staticn Area at Cheyenna Loop; Orange Lake; Clermoni, Florids

3. CLIENT RESPONSIBILITIES: The Clicnt will pfokae tha fallowing services, throughout the
duration of the project, at no cost to. ALTAIR:

a} Access to slte of work for ALTAIR personnel and equipment, without delay.

h) Authiorizad representative of the Client at the site of work, at all times services are being
performed and with authority to accept the services as completsd and / or hours worked
under this AGREEMENT



JUN.30.2005 13:07 #0206 B.003 /D06
. Ve WV

[ RNt T WI1'UY M P' UUU
. .‘ _ |
Sepvice Lime P 3/

4. PRIGE: The Ciient agrees tu pay ALTAIR for the services provided undar this AGREEMENT,
Inchuding any down tims; as follows: ‘

' L-abor, Equiipment & Materials - $3,600.20 Lump Sum

The prejected hours and price are estimated only and in no way hinds ALTAIR to a firkl imescale
ar prise for the services to be provided under this AGREEMENT. The actual hours wit be determined
by specific site requirements and operational demands, which cannot be wholly determined prior to
work commencement due to the nature nf the sarvices to be provided.

5. DOWN TIME / DAY RATE: A down time or day rate will 2pply in the event of any chenges o
the servicas to ba provided under this AGRECMENT or-any of the following situations:

#) Time lost or work stoppager due to clrcumstances beyond the diract control of ALTAIR,

h) Unforeseen clreumstances belng sncountered durlng the pravision of the services % he
provided under this AGREEMPENT, parSeuiarly any underground struetire probleine causing
delay or stoppage of the work. ’

c) Any additionat work beyond the scope of servicas included i this AGREEMEN 1.

Down Tirvie / Day Rate $360,00 per hour

‘The above rate incudes any personbel accommeodation cosis where applicable.

6. TERMS: The prica/ 1ntas quoted harein will remain fixed for a peried of 30 days from the date
of this AGREEMENT and are no longer valid thereafter,

7. PAYMENT TERMS: invoices will be delivered o the address provided bty the Client on
compielion of the Services to be provided under this AGREMENT, [f the services exteriis beyond a
one month period, ALTAIR will submit monthly inweices covering services performed during the
praceding month. Payment is due within 15 days from the Involce date, unless lenms are agreed
otherwise, in writhg from ALTAIR,  Any dispute or query fegarding the invoiced amount must be
communicated in wiiting within 10 days (objection period) from the ihveice date and Client will kv
deemad to have acceptad the invoica as deliverad unless objected to within the: objection period.

B. REMEDIES FOR NON PAYMENT: All sums not paid When due will bear intersst at the rate of
2.5% per month from due date until paid or the mexdimum Jegal rate permitted by faw, whichever is less.
in the evant a controversy arises befween the parties to this AGREEMENT. the prevailing party shall be
entited to 2l vosts of collection, Including 2 reasonable attormey's fse. In addition, If the Client falls tn
make payment to ALTAIR as henein provided, thon ALTAR may stop work without prejudice to any
other remedy # may have. The parties further agree that in the event any controversy should arise
between them as a result of this AGREEMENT, then In that event, the Stale Courts of Seminale
County, Florida, shall be the forum in which the parties agree fe try and have heard any matters of
liigation arising out of such controversias.

9. WARRANTIES: All workmanship and materials are guaranteed against defects in workmanship

for a pericd of one year from the date of substantial completion of the project. This warranty is in liey of

" ub other warranties, expressed or implied, nciuding any warmanties of merchantaliity or finess for @

particular purpose. ALTAIR will nat be responsitle for damage fo s work by other parties. Any repair
work riecessitated by causad damage will be considered a8 an order for xtra work,
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10. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR: Eoth ALTAIR and the Client agree that ALTAIR will act as
an independent contractor in the performance of its dufiss under this contract, Accordingly, ALTAIR
shall be responsinle for payment of el taxes, including Federal, Siate, and incal taxes atising out of.
ALTAIR's activities in accordance with this contract, Insiuding by way of lllusiration but not fmitation,
Federal and State income tax, Soalat Security tax, Unemployiment Insurance taxes, and any other
taxes. '

14, CLIENT SERVICE ORRDERS: In the event that the Glient chaoses to lssue & service ofder,
whether verbal or in wriing, such service order shall be govamed by and be deerned to Inciude the
provisians of this AGREEMENT. In the event of any inconsistency betwean the tarms and condttions
of this AGREEMENT and the terms of & Service order, the terms and conditions of this AGREEMENT

sha provail,
12. CONTRACT ACCEPTANCE: In tho event that the Client falls 1o sign this AGREEMENT, due

10 oversight by either of both parties or any ofher reason and {he services are commenced or

. completed on the Glients written or verbal instruction duc to amargency, urgency or some ulher reason,
then the torms of this AGREEMUNT will be desined 1o have been accepted by fhe Cliant as if this
AGREEMENT hisi hiaen signed.

This ASREEMENT entered into as of the Jay-and year first written above,

ACCEFTED BY; SUBMITTED BY:
. Drangeiake #1108 Altair Environmental Group, LLC
Hometown Amerlca Communities . Z
Signature Signature /
Donald Lavion
. Name (Printed or Typed) Name
- o _ Qperations Director .
Tha ‘ Title
Februarv 3 2000 =

Date Date
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LUepX Vinfor Paymsent Demil S e Vv “ 4 e L ‘ 2 Q 'p S- /(/ Vedor Payment #: €12
Geseral Project Inforpsation

Project Name: €t Stersial lime prosvoding ety the main sanlisc Cowmumity: Ovange Lake Ltitity Comvpanty

Projout §: 12X20934 Aprroval Date: 212642108

Budget Start Moil. Murch{2005) Fatimatod Couploion Dige: 3182000

CapX Cride: SDIN - Sewer Dist, Network Costs Accdwn Cixde: 1120 - Lasd Imprevementy

Type. Unbdpeted Opaatsoens | Init nurnbos: 3282

Status: Closed Eistimaned Project Cosl; 53,600.00
’-— Buslyet Detrila

Original Budgat Bealliwatioms Ovor Huciget Ravized Budgnt Hid Commritments Lk to Spemd JUH Avtual. losy Batineeiml et to Completc
£0.0¢ £3,600.00 $0.00 ¥3,600.00 §3,600.00 50.00 £3,600.00 $0.00

Cuverut Vendor Payasni Information

Vendor Nams: Alsir Veador IR 10116

trvgice #, 2230 invoice Amcoent: S35,600.00

Approval Date: 411372069 Trvoies Dhalu: 4/9/2000

Status: Ppid

Deicriptivn

Cut Jatersl Hae al Iill'l stution

Check Mailing Instructions

Chuck Destination: SEND CHECK. DIRECTLY YO VENDOR

Renuired Iocumenis

Tnvoice 1: View File Tuvoics 2: NrA Luvaion 3: NIA

Lict Waiver: N/A, Urignmudd € antract: NFA
Yiew Filey
N0 Files!
Log
4/16/2009 Chait Hows Prymont to Vender Almir with an azsoual of $3.600.00 amd Tavolos Lists of /92009 haa beet Marked ax Pld
152009 Anne Ferdon Review Conpiend
4152009 Krigten, Saith Vendar Priyment bag been seme hr proceasing,
4/13/2009 Danny Elba Prymoni of $3,600.00 For Vendar Altade un Capues Apprivvsl Form Ke, (222-1 hus beer Appeaved
A4/1472000 ilenue Waltery Pryment of 53460000 for ¥ eador Altir om Capex Approval Furm No. 1222.1 has hetwy Seal 10 Regionel Munager

6/30/200¢



JUN.30.2009 13:07
-

»

#0206 P.0DG /006

407-339-7134

407-339-6618

- : \- g
Altair Service Lwe ¥o/l nyoice
ArGNMmENl | o
" 710 S Milwee Street
Longwood, FL 32750 Date Invoice #
41212008 2230
Bill Ta
HomeTown Americy Communitics
Attention: Rence” Walters
Orange Lake # 1108
{5840 SK 50 Lot 32
Clermont, Florida 34711-8711
P.Q. No. Tarms Project
Net 30 09-008-06 Orungo L...
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1| Service Laterul Cutting & Chemica) Growling, Lifl Station at 3.600.00 3,600.00
Cheyennc Loop, Orange [.ake # 1108
Repart ol Findings are Attached. Report of Findings also forwarded
o Robert Mu{lu‘—
BU# 1380 Supgierd __ /0 e
Cc.;.' Ex PO —
Invoice# __ o=
ot Anr:t. 7 Deseription Amt|
2o Bl 1o
R
~ Total Slotes. 00
Mo 2N 5
e iager Approvat Bate L) -G -
dditienz! Anprovat Brte—
‘Thank you for your business, fanan.., - M 5 *ét
fotal $3,600.00
Phone # Fax #




